You are in the waiting merit list and have an opportunity for getting provisional admission to BS Polymer Engineering. If

the number of students exceed the prescribed number of seats then your admission will be automatically cancelled with

full fee refund. You are advised to deposit an amount of Rs. 121,630/- (Rupees One Hundred Twenty One Thousand Six

Hundred and Thirty Only) through the downloaded online Bank Challan Form (available on your applicant portal) in any

branch of Allied Bank Limited of your City or by Bank Draft payable to National Textile University, Faisalabad latest by

August 08, 2025 (Friday).